Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House 1 Representative Wood offered the following: 2 3 Amendment (with directory and title amendments) Remove lines 709-721 4 5 6 Between lines 1034 and 1035, insert: 7 468.8622 Exemptions.—This part does not apply to the 8 following persons: 9 (1) An adjuster licensed pursuant to part VI of chapter 10 626. (2) An attorney licensed to practice law in this state who 11

533115

12

13

14

Approved For Filing: 4/22/2015 11:46:21 AM

is in good standing with The Florida Bar.

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 491 (2015)

Amendment No.

15	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
16	Remove lines 549-551 and insert:
17	Section 3. Part XVIII of chapter 468, Florida Statutes
18	consisting of sections 468.86 through 468.8622, is created t
19	read:
20	
21	
22	TITLE AMENDMENT
23	Remove line 59 and insert:
24	department to adopt rules; providing exemptions;
25	providing an appropriation

533115

Approved For Filing: 4/22/2015 11:46:21 AM